of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, 
In this regard. we wish to inform you that in terms of issue of said Warrants, the”Warrants Holders as listed below in Table 
A, have exercised their option of conversion of 3,91,730 (Three Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty) Warrans held by them and paid the balance 75% of the issue price on said Warranis and upon receipt of balance amount from such Warrant Holders, the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. Monday, March 02, 2026 had inter-alia, considered and approved the Allotment of in aggregate 3,91,730 (Three Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty) Fully Paid up Equity Shares of face value of 2 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the Company to the Warrant Holders as listed in Table A. 

1. | Manish Kumar Jain 1.27.000 1.27,000 1,27.000 1.23.82,500 0 
2. | Raksha Jain 1.42,000 1,42.000 1,42,000 1.38,45,000 0